



ABC Bid Data

DISTRICT THREE
24863
X-A002(978)

PROJECT:	DISTRICT THREE	Awarded To:	CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY ANDOVER, NH 03216-3810
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	24863	Amount:	\$1,027,944.75
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A002(978)	Award Date:	
DATE BIDS OPEN:	June 30, 2016, 2:00	Certified by:	_____
SCOPE OF WORK:	Replacement of Substandard Cable Guard Rail in various Towns within District 3.		Director of Project Development
COMPLETION DATE:	June 23, 2017		
LOCATION:			

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY, ANDOVER NH 03216-3810	\$1,027,944.75	A
DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD, METHUEN MA 01844	\$1,051,860.00	B
PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET, CANTON MA 02021	\$1,232,580.80	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY ANDOVER, NH 03216-3810		DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD METHUEN, MA 01844	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE	LF	30.000	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$240.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	16,700.000	\$1.70	\$28,390.00	\$1.30	\$21,710.00	\$1.25	\$20,875.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	40.000	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	850.000	\$11.00	\$9,350.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$11.50	\$9,775.00
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	7.000	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	43.000	\$1,150.00	\$49,450.00	\$950.00	\$40,850.00	\$925.00	\$39,775.00
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	15.000	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$825.00	\$12,375.00
203.55555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2 - 25'	U	11.000	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$865.00	\$9,515.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	85.000	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$34.00	\$2,890.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	60.000	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	25.000	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,050.000	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$34.00	\$35,700.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.000	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	650.000	\$0.75	\$487.50	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.75	\$1,137.50
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	5.000	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
563.301	BRIDGE RAIL T101 (MODIFIED)	LF	34.500	\$140.00	\$4,830.00	\$160.00	\$5,520.00	\$185.00	\$6,382.50
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	4.000	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	40.000	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.000	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.000	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	5.000	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	150.000	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	150.000	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.50	\$2,175.00
606.01578	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 6'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	75.000	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$36.75	\$2,756.25	\$52.00	\$3,900.00
606.01588	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 7'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	25.000	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$41.50	\$1,037.50	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	53.000	\$1,700.00	\$90,100.00	\$1,925.00	\$102,025.00	\$1,750.00	\$92,750.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	30.000	\$1,750.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,695.00	\$50,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$52,500.00
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	33.000	\$5,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$151,800.00	\$5,250.00	\$173,250.00
606.12568	FURNISH TERMINAL UNIT X-TENSION	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.000	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
606.12859	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT) (MODIFIED)	U	2.000	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	90.000	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00
606.15808	BEAM GUARDRAIL, STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	1,500.000	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.60	\$27,900.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00
606.15809	BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	1,000.000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$19.45	\$19,450.00	\$19.50	\$19,500.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	15,300.000	\$15.00	\$229,500.00	\$15.80	\$241,740.00	\$14.25	\$218,025.00
606.182	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (18'-9") (STEEL POST)	U	1.000	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN HWY ANDOVER, NH 03216-3810		DELUCCA FENCE CO., INC. FIVE OLD FERRY ROAD METHUEN, MA 01844	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	650.000	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.50	\$8,775.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	15,000.000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.000	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$23.10	\$46,200.00	\$24.20	\$48,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	6.000	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	240.000	\$4.30	\$1,032.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$960.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	60.000	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	110.000	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$36.00	\$3,960.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	730.000	\$2.00	\$1,460.00	\$2.00	\$1,460.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	2,650.000	\$1.65	\$4,372.50	\$3.00	\$7,950.00	\$2.00	\$5,300.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	5,300.000	\$5.00	\$26,500.00	\$5.20	\$27,560.00	\$4.75	\$25,175.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,600.000	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	150.000	\$78.00	\$11,700.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	6,900.000	\$1.50	\$10,350.00	\$2.00	\$13,800.00	\$2.50	\$17,250.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	750.000	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$34.00	\$25,500.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2.000	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$39,960.00	\$39,960.00	\$22,571.00	\$22,571.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:	\$1,053,217.00	\$1,027,944.75	\$1,051,860.00
---------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET CANTON, MA 02021		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE	LF	30.000	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$21.00	\$630.00		
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	16,700.000	\$1.70	\$28,390.00	\$2.31	\$38,577.00		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	40.000	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$54.60	\$2,184.00		
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	850.000	\$11.00	\$9,350.00	\$25.73	\$21,870.50		
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	7.000	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$942.90	\$6,600.30		
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	43.000	\$1,150.00	\$49,450.00	\$995.40	\$42,802.20		
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	15.000	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$870.45	\$13,056.75		
203.55555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2 - 25'	U	11.000	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$922.95	\$10,152.45		
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	85.000	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$60.90	\$5,176.50		
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	60.000	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$54.60	\$3,276.00		
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	25.000	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$54.60	\$1,365.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,050.000	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$60.90	\$63,945.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.000	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$243.60	\$4,872.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	650.000	\$0.75	\$487.50	\$3.15	\$2,047.50		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	5.000	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$157.50	\$787.50		
563.301	BRIDGE RAIL T101 (MODIFIED)	LF	34.500	\$140.00	\$4,830.00	\$172.80	\$5,961.60		
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	4.000	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,138.00	\$4,552.00		
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	40.000	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.10	\$2,604.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.000	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$262.50	\$1,312.50		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.000	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$450.45	\$2,252.25		
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	5.000	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$561.75	\$2,808.75		
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	150.000	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00		
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	150.000	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00		
606.01578	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 6'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	75.000	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.40	\$3,780.00		
606.01588	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 7'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	25.000	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$62.40	\$1,560.00		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	53.000	\$1,700.00	\$90,100.00	\$1,817.00	\$96,301.00		
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	30.000	\$1,750.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,797.00	\$53,910.00		
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	33.000	\$5,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$5,020.00	\$165,660.00		
606.12568	FURNISH TERMINAL UNIT X-TENSION	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00		
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.000	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$578.00	\$578.00		
606.12859	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT) (MODIFIED)	U	2.000	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$7,080.00		
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	90.000	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$22.68	\$2,041.20		
606.15808	BEAM GUARDRAIL, STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	1,500.000	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.84	\$28,260.00		
606.15809	BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	1,000.000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.04	\$20,040.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	15,300.000	\$15.00	\$229,500.00	\$17.80	\$272,340.00		
606.182	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (18'-9") (STEEL POST)	U	1.000	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET CANTON, MA 02021		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00		
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	650.000	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$15.49	\$10,068.50		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	15,000.000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.000	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$14.70	\$29,400.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,440.00	\$43,440.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	6.000	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	240.000	\$4.30	\$1,032.00	\$4.42	\$1,060.80		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	60.000	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$33.26	\$1,995.60		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	110.000	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$36.84	\$4,052.40		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	730.000	\$2.00	\$1,460.00	\$3.10	\$2,263.00		
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	2,650.000	\$1.65	\$4,372.50	\$7.85	\$20,802.50		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	5,300.000	\$5.00	\$26,500.00	\$5.91	\$31,323.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,600.000	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.46	\$11,596.00		
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00		
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	150.000	\$78.00	\$11,700.00	\$79.80	\$11,970.00		
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	6,900.000	\$1.50	\$10,350.00	\$6.30	\$43,470.00		
647.1	HUMUS	CY	750.000	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$50.40	\$37,800.00		
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2.000	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$39,960.00	\$39,960.00	\$32,340.00	\$32,340.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		

Totals: **\$1,053,217.00** **\$1,232,580.80**



PS&E Comparison

DISTRICT THREE

24863

X-A002(978)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR SALVAGE	LF	30.000	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	16,700.000	\$1.30	\$21,710.00	\$1.70	\$28,390.00	(\$6,680.00)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	40.000	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	(\$360.00)
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	850.000	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$11.00	\$9,350.00	\$7,650.00
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	7.000	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	(\$350.00)
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	43.000	\$950.00	\$40,850.00	\$1,150.00	\$49,450.00	(\$8,600.00)
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	15.000	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$750.00)
203.55555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2 - 25'	U	11.000	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	(\$550.00)
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	85.000	\$34.00	\$2,890.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,190.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	60.000	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	(\$600.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	25.000	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	(\$500.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,050.000	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$5,250.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	20.000	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	650.000	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.75	\$487.50	\$1,462.50

410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	5.000	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$0.00
563.301	BRIDGE RAIL T101 (MODIFIED)	LF	34.500	\$160.00	\$5,520.00	\$140.00	\$4,830.00	\$690.00
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	4.000	\$990.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	(\$240.00)
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	40.000	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	(\$400.00)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.000	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$50.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.000	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	(\$750.00)
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	5.000	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	(\$1,325.00)
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	150.000	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	(\$750.00)
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	150.000	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	(\$900.00)
606.01578	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 6'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	75.000	\$36.75	\$2,756.25	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	(\$618.75)
606.01588	FURNISH STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31), 7'-6" WITH HARDWARE	EA	25.000	\$41.50	\$1,037.50	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	(\$212.50)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	53.000	\$1,925.00	\$102,025.00	\$1,700.00	\$90,100.00	\$11,925.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	30.000	\$1,695.00	\$50,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$52,500.00	(\$1,650.00)
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	33.000	\$4,600.00	\$151,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$165,000.00	(\$13,200.00)
606.12568	FURNISH TERMINAL UNIT X-TENSION	U	1.000	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,150.00)
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.000	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$0.00
606.12859	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT) (MODIFIED)	U	2.000	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	90.000	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	(\$270.00)
606.15808	BEAM GUARDRAIL, STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	1,500.000	\$18.60	\$27,900.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,900.00
606.15809	BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	1,000.000	\$19.45	\$19,450.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	(\$550.00)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	15,300.000	\$15.80	\$241,740.00	\$15.00	\$229,500.00	\$12,240.00

606.182	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (18'-9") (STEEL POST)	U	1.000	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$100.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	650.000	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	(\$3,250.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	15,000.000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.000	\$23.10	\$46,200.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,200.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$22,800.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	6.000	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	(\$510.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	240.000	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$4.30	\$1,032.00	(\$72.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	60.000	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	110.000	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	(\$220.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	730.000	\$2.00	\$1,460.00	\$2.00	\$1,460.00	\$0.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	2,650.000	\$3.00	\$7,950.00	\$1.65	\$4,372.50	\$3,577.50
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	5,300.000	\$5.20	\$27,560.00	\$5.00	\$26,500.00	\$1,060.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,600.000	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	(\$5,200.00)
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$200.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	150.000	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$78.00	\$11,700.00	(\$4,950.00)
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	6,900.000	\$2.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.50	\$10,350.00	\$3,450.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	750.000	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2.000	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	(\$100.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$22,571.00	\$22,571.00	\$39,960.00	\$39,960.00	(\$17,389.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$1,027,944.75

\$1,053,217.00

(\$25,272.25)